

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12534 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
10.	23.10.2025	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to bring legal representative of deceased respondent No.5 on record as respondent No.8 in the writ petition.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to implead proposed respondent as respondent No.8 in the writ petition.</p> <p>In view of the disposal of I.A.No.3 of 2025, no orders need be passed in this application.</p> <p>Accordingly, this application is closed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JAK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This application is filed to expedite the matter and fix an early date for final hearing of the case.</p>	

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12534 of 2016**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
		<p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>JAK,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.12534 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>Post the matter on 13.11.2025 for hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o. KRR</p>	

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12534 of 2016**